REV. G
a
ADM3307E/ADM3310E/ADM3311E/ADM3312E/ADM3315E*
15 kV ESD Protected, 2.7 V to 3.6 V
 Serial Port Transceivers with Green Idle™
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that

subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended
to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADM3307EARU –40∞C to +85∞C 28-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP) RU-28
ADM3307EARU-REEL –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3307EARU-REEL7 –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3307EACP –40∞C to +85∞C 32-Lead 5 mm ¥ 5 mm Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP) CP-32-2
ADM3307EACP-REEL –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3307EACP-REEL7 –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3310EARU –40∞C to +85∞C 28-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP) RU-28
ADM3310EARU-REEL –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3310EARU-REEL7 –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3310EACP –40∞C to +85∞C 32-Lead 5 mm ¥ 5 mm Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP) CP-32-2
ADM3310EACP-REEL –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel CP-32-2
ADM3310EACP-REEL7 –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel CP-32-2
ADM3311EARS –40∞C to +85∞C 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline (SSOP) RS-28
ADM3311EARS-REEL –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RS-28
ADM3311EARS-REEL7 –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RS-28
ADM3311EARZ* –40∞C to +85∞C 28-Lead Shrink Small Outline (SSOP) RS-28
ADM3311EARZ-REEL* –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RS-28
ADM3311EARZ-REEL7* –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RS-28
ADM3311EARU –40∞C to +85∞C 28-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP) RU-28
ADM3311EARU-REEL –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3311EARU-REEL7 –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RU-28
ADM3311EACP –40∞C to +85∞C 32-Lead 5 mm ¥ 5 mm Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP) CP-32-2
ADM3312EARU –40∞C to +85∞C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP) RU-24
ADM3312EARU-REEL –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RU-24
ADM3312EARU-REEL7 –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RU-24
ADM3312EACP –40∞C to +85∞C 32-Lead 5 mm ¥ 5 mm Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP) CP-32-2
ADM3312EACP-REEL –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel CP-32-2
ADM3312EACP-REEL7 –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel CP-32-2
ADM3315EARU –40∞C to +85∞C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP) RU-24
ADM3315EARU-REEL –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RU-24
ADM3315EARU-REEL7 –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RU-24
ADM3315EARUZ* –40∞C to +85∞C 24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP) RU-24
ADM3315EARUZ-REEL* –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RU-24
ADM3315EARUZ-REEL7* –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel RU-24
ADM3315EACP –40∞C to +85∞C 32-Lead 5 mm ¥ 5 mm Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP) CP-32-2
ADM3315EACP-REEL –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel CP-32-2
ADM3315EACP-REEL7 –40∞C to +85∞C Tape and Reel CP-32-2
*Z = Pb-free part.
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
No. Rx ICC
Supply Active 15 kV ICC Shutdown
Generic Voltage Tx Rx in SD Speed ESD Max Max* Additional Features
ADM3307E 2.7 V to 3.6 V 5  3 1 1 Mbps RS-232 1.5 mA 1 mA ±15 kV ESD Protection
CMOS CMOS on RS-232 and
EN and SD CMOS I/Os including
SD and EN Pins.
ADM3310E 2.7 V to 3.6 V 3  5 2 460 kbps  RS-232 0.85 mA 1 mA 2 Rxs Active in Shutdown.
Green Idle Mode
Level 6 V. Low power
ADM3311E.
ADM3311E 2.7 V to 3.6 V 3  5 1 460 kbps RS-232 1 mA 1 mA
ADM3312E 2.7 V to 3.6 V 3  3 1 460 kbps RS-232 1 mA 1 mA